
i .'1l€lIt
Registered 0ffice:29F, Ansari Market,
Daryaganj, New Delhi.
Branch Office: Room 405, C- Wing'l}e JanpatI,
New Dclhi
Phone No. 9911936766, 0124-227tt1U3,84,u5

Oatet 27110120211e' No l/SNA/NPK/21

)r N rr a rpreet Ka ur
acri ty of Medicine & Health Sctence.

'lhree Guru Gobinci Singh Tricentenary University,
ia.i -G,rrugram Road, Budhera
la"t ana - 1225C5

'iubj ect: Aooroval f Research Proiect Titled " Evaluation of p Lrlrn onarv
u n c tions, Neutroph il/Lvmphocvte ratio, lvm ph ope n ia a nd radroloqical

t)a rameters i n COVID 19 recovered pat ients of the iural poo ulation of H a rvana''

o lca r Dr. Nimarpreet Kaur,

.Ver:rre nappy to rnform you that your request for extramural research fund ng of Rs
'4 000/- for the pro.iect "Evaluation of pulmonary functions,
t\eutrophil/Lyn phocyle ratio, lymphopenia and radiologicat parameters in
:OVID 19 recovered patlenls of lhe rural population of Haryana" t.ras been
,p1-roved by Sh Amogh Rai, Executive Direbtor of Sanrachana. The durat,on of this
janct on rs 1 Year from the date of approval.

rl€,ase mention the Grant Code (l/SNA/NPK/21) in all communrcatrons and
,arlsactions related to this allocation The Sanrachana budget can be charged up to
ts. 84,000/- under this sanction. We also request you to share the f nancial ulrlrzatron
reta ls, and the progress reports every month. The information can be updated in the
r ttacl'red format

'rVith Best Regard

\ uthoriled Signatory
o

6S.ianrachna Fou n dation

:nclosures: As above

www.sanrachna.foundation



+l.g;ff
Registered Office:29F, Ansari N,tark(,I.
Daryaganj, New Delhi.
Branch Office: Room 40S, (i- Wirrg t.trc lrr r.r h,
New Delhi
Phorre No. 9911936766, l)t24-22 r-81{J ).tt,t.t.1.

Oale: 27 h0t2\z1
Ref No l/SNA/SDKi21

Dr Sandhya Khunger
Facu ty of 1\,4edicrne & Health Science
Shree Gr..t Gob nd Srngh Tr cerrenary Un,versrty,
Badii-Gurug ra m Road, Budhera,
Haryana - 122505

o

o

Y."i:", ^,rJlIlo-iI9jT 
you that your request for extramural research frincirrr; o, itsoc,uuui'- Ior the proiect ,,To StudV tbe preUatence of MRSA in nasal mic", ot ioia

,"-'1rr7
, ,E-.;,', ;;lJrrector of sanrachana. The duiatron of this' sanction is 1 year -,ro.n ,." , ,, .,iapproval.

Please mention the Grant Code (USNA/SDl(/21) in a communrcations ardtransactrons retated to this allocation. ine Sanrrchana irol"t .rn o"-.nrrg;r". ,. ,lRs. 85,000/- under this sanctjon. We afso requeslyou to,nrr" the financial utrlrzaton
l:t"i]r ?F the progress reports every monilr inJ in]oim.tion can be updated n .i,eattached format.

With Best Regard

Authorized Signatory

Sanrachna Fou nda tion

strarR
S
eg\
GI U nitJ

(J arfl

Budhefa'

Enclosu res: As above

;,*and research Universitv BudheTJ. GIEiE -I.-:

Dear Dr. Sandhya Khunger,
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o
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Download the Optica LocalS€ctions Handbook

Funding, Programs I Materlals
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Fwd: TMC Membership fotm 2022 - dean.fosc@sgtuniversity.org - SGT University Mail

Q. tmc ox o

2 2i3

-Fo 

srdsd m€6Eage 

-
Fmmr S A Kilr. <EqheIgj0gmsll,a[0>

Oale: Tue, Oct 4, 2022 6t 3:37 PM

Subiect: Rs: ruC Membolship lolrn 2022

To: .p.r3!eens3lb@s0a,e!P
Cc: Ihs Matl Consodium @4hp9!r9r!@SEEjl,!9!E>. <i@os$!-&99@eSgdy!ilCltygS>

o

Labels

llmapl/Drafts

Chief Executive officer

Community Services

cv

Director-Acedemic

Dear Or Pradip Malik

Thanks torlh€ inlormsnon. Ths Math€matcs Consorlrl]m i€ plsas€d lo suppoftthe aclivily 3l SGT Udve6ity on 20th Oclober,
Slatistics in Oala Sciencs' und6r TMC Regional Programmes and you will gel ih6 suppo( of Rs 1500,2 leclur€s=Rs 3000.

Pl. send the bank accounl d.atails so lhatlhe suppo.l amounl can be lmnslerrcd lo the ac.o!nl.
You w llbe reqsired to send lns report ofihe workshop including lhe list ot padicipants.

Regards

The Mathemalics Consortium

a

On Tue, 4 Od m22, 13:42 Or Pradoop Malik, <pEdeEtEgJlhe@sseiLslp wrots:

R€speated S Ma'Em.

Groetin s of lh€ &yl!l

Regist
SGT University
Budhera, Gurugram

httpsJ/mail.google.com/mail/u/0/#search/tmc/FMfcgzcqQmwhXNHNx[.4JQNdHvCDLtnmOV 1t1



rsity Mail - ACs student chapter startet Grant - sGT uni'ersity https://mail.google.com,/mail/u,/0/?ik=ac6394ac43&view=pt&search=al

(..
Head. chemistry <hod.chemlstry.fosc@sgtuniversity.org>

ACS Stu,

ACs lnte rnation
o H ead chem

AC

sc@acs.org

dent Chapter Starter Grant - SGT Universi ty
a St du nt hc <tapters
S ry" hod chem stry fosc@ sgtu tverst ors>, Dean Fosc <dean.rosc@*,r]i"?,5,?r1o?!30'2 

at e:17 PMn ty.
c nterna ional Student c aptors isc@acs.org>h

ln orde'to deposit tne slarter orant funds, we.need ),ou to please fill out the forms from the original notification emarl
#.tlJ:",:lTfiY:llii"f.o .i,on,',,n",, to ecs. cince w! iecJu" tln-" rrnor, we wiil be o"rig"hruJ io ;rii;i yo, in

The funds will be deposited in lndian currency via wire transfer Please fill out the wire transfer form, award agreementand relevant lax forms so we can distdbute lhe funds

;[:i::"Xl#:"iJ""[:t'":;:lt::tilj\,vourd be happv ro connect vou with the orher student chapters in rndia,

Please lel me know how I can support yog in finalizing your starter grant paymenl. I have attached the originalemailhere, which also jncludes the instructions and ali ,uqrr-rlO fo_"-- " - "

We are thrilled to support you, Dr. Anjaneyulu Bendi.

Best,

lQr]oted t6X haddenl

Subject; ACS Student Chapter Starter Grant _ SGT University

Dear Anjaneyulu,

---- Forwarded message 

-.---o[:fi*::J:fl ijf"":l;j:j,"*:E:,:"":6i"f"","T:it;,".
cc:Acs rnternationar student chapters .i-d""r.ors;lE;;n, susan (contractor). <s_Frinn@acs.org>

Date: Thu, g0 D6c 2O2l 21:03:32 +0000
Registra

^SGI Univ
uudhera. c

S
uru

ity
gram

Thank you tor sLbmitting an ACS student chapter starter grant app'cation. congfaturations! The proposed Acslnternational student chapter at shree Guru Gobrnd singh"rr,""niJnut*'university has been selected to recerve $300usD in grant funding ro supporr the forr"tion oilorriniJ."i[iriilii"., *,"p".

ln order for you to receive lhe funds, as faculty advisor we ask you to complete the following forms. once completed,you must upload the tax and banking forms to ACst s".ri" p6rrur.-rrlase send the completed award aqreement tomy colleague, Susan rrrrrn (cc'd), arid me. rn that same emuir, aoinir'ii", vorr tax/banking forms have b'eenuploaded to the secure portal (this is essential & withort 
"""rilr"ii." *" *ill not be able to process your grant).

I ol'll
2/1417022, 12:33 pM



ity Mail - ACS Student Chapter Stafter Grant - SCI University https://mail.google.con/mail/u/0/?ik=ac6394ac43&view--pt&se{rch=a1...

a Award agreement information:

1. US tax form:
a. Complete either a "W8 BEN,' "W8 BEN-E," or "Substitute Form Wg' according to your US tax status.

Your bank or university finance office should be able to determine which formrou-will need.
2. Bank account information:

a. lf your chapter's bank account is outside the US, complete "Wire Transfer Authorization,, form; or
b. lf your chapler's bank account is in lhe US, complete "Oirect Deposit Authorization for ACH,, form

You must complete all steps prior to receiving an electronic transfer of money from ACS.

As a condition of this grant, your student chapter must submit a final report to ACS wlthin 30 days of your last related
event. You can access the final report form here at any time <httpsrl/surveys.azl.quailrics.com/jfe/form/SV
agd3aNbSAXMVhVb>.

Furthermore, now that you haYe received your starter grant you can officially charter your chapter with ACS:
https://www.acs.org/contenUacs/en/education/students/college/studentaffiliates/start.html This must be dons within 60
days.

Congratulalions! We look forward to hearing about your successes!i

o

Sincerely,

Christina

To protect yout sensitive information, please upload a copy ot forms needed using the American Chemical
Socieay Secure Podal link below. After clicking the link, you will browse to locate the files to be uptoaded trom your
device or drag the files as indicated and then CLICK UPLOAD to securely upload them to us. Please complete this
process within 3 bustness days. You will see UPLOADED in green at the top of the box when successfuL Note; fhis
site will require you provide your name and email fot lracking- This file sharing process is secured with TLS enctyption
protocols and your file is protected while stored with AES 256 -bit encryption. https://americanchemicalsociety.
sharefile col-l/f-r 1 coac:le314d 34c97gfc8a01 8f0cc4 b7

Christina l. Mccoy, PhD
Program Manager, Global Student Engagement
1155 16th St., NW lWashington I DC 20036
www,acs,org

ACS
American Chemical Society

From: Head. chemistry <hod.chemistryfosc@sgtuniversity.orq>
Sent: Monday, December 13, 2021 1'l:46 PM
To: ACS lnternational Student Chapters <isc@acs.org>
Subiect: Fwd: [EXT] Re: new ISC Starter Grant App

[Actual Sender is hod.chemistry.fosc@sgtuniversity.org]

Dear Sir/Madam,

Registrar
SGT Un iversitv
Budhera. Gurugiam

2ofll 211412022, 12:33 PM



SGT rsity Mail - ACS Student Chaptcr Starter Grart - SGT University https://mail.google.com,/maiVu,/0/?ik:ac6394ac43&view--pt&search=al.

o Kindly download the attachment from this mail,

t

------ Forwarded message ------
From: Head. chemistry <hod.chemistry.fosc@sgtuniversity.org>
Date: Tue, Oec 14,2021 at 1'l:13 AM
Subject: Re: [EXTI Re: new ISC Starter erant App
To: ACS lnternational Student Chapters <isc@acs.org>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached the list of activlties will be organized under the ACs Student Chapter for your kind consideration.
We are hoping that you will give a posiuve response frcm your end.

With Regards

Anjaneyulu Bendi

HoD

Department of Chemlstry

Faculty ofScience

SGT University,

Email: hod.chemistry.fosc@sgtuniversity.org

Contact No. 9034857684

ACS Community Member ID: 32785266o

On l\,lon, Nov 22, 2021 at 9:49 PM ACS lnternational Student Chapters <isc@acs.org> wrote:

Hello,

Reg istrar
SGT University
Budhera, Gurugram

3ofll

Take your time! We are here to help if need be.

2/14/2022, 12:33 PM

N



'l rqszjiart

Registered Office:29F, Ansari Marker,
Daryaganj, New Delhi.
Branch Office: Rootn 405, C- Wing t-he Janparlr,
New Delhi
Phone No. 991 1936766, 0124-2278183,84,t]5

Date: 15/06/2021Re' No l/SNA/RS/21

.)r ii6.si;.1 56p'3r^
S[] l !s116; Co ege Hosprlal & Research lnstrtute,
Si-ree Guru Goornd Singh Tricentenary University,
[3a d i-Gurugram Road, Budhera,
Haryana - 12?505

O DL;i Dr. Reshu Sanan,

vVe a re ha poy to rnfo
32 230i for the pro]e

rm you that your request for extramural research fundrn g of Rs
cl "A threc dimensional f inite element analvsis to studv theoffect of yerse c to lant toont lants ced osterl r tn a x illa"has been approved

C ura lro r.r of th is sa ncti on is 2 Months from the date of approval.

by Sh Amogh Rai, Executive Director of Sanrachana The

P ease mention the Grant Code (l/SNA/RS/2i) in all commLlnicat ons and
ii'ansactrons related to this alocation The sanrachana budget can ue chargeJ u; toRs 32,200/- under this sanction. we arso request you to share the financiar itiii.uiion
cetarls and the progress reports every month. The information can be upoatec in tne
a tta ched format

o
With Best Regard

Enclosures:As a bove

A uthorized Signatory
lir\-Y--
/rrr 

rJ \- /2'

Sanrachna Foundation

www.saurachna,fouudation

Suliec,tj lp?royaunolu.i" !o.trdy !h." .ff".t of ,.r.r"n"ffi
in pos te rior maxilla".

Etr)3'"V



Name of the Project
A three dimensional finite element analysis to study the
effect of reverse crown to implant ratio on implants placed

in posterior maxilla.

Funding Agency Sanracha

Prolect Code (Externall NA

Proiect code (lnternal) r/sNA/Rs/21
PI Dr. Reshu Sanan

Collaborator/s Dr. Pankaj (University of Edinburgh), Dr. Shefali Phogat, Dr.

Commencement Oate 15th june 2021

Duration of the Proiect 2 months

o

o
Registrar
SGT Universitv
Budhera, Gurugiam

Net Amount Sanctioned (lNR) 32,200
Amount Disbursed (lNR) t2,200

Details ofthe Project

Financial Status Remarks

Remaining Amount (lNR) 32,000



;l;.g.f,r
Registered Office:29F, Atrsari Markcr,
Daryaganj, New Delhi.
Branch Office: Roonl 405, C- Wing 'l'he Janpar)r,
New Delhi
Phone No. 9911936766, 0124-2278183,94,85

Oale:2410312021Ref No |/SNA/MS/21

.lr lvl Lrkes h Sharma
Farcrlty of l\/ledicrne & Health Science,
Sh.oe_Curu Gobind Singh Tricentenary University,
Bacl -Gurugram Road Budhera,
qarvana - 122505

Dea r Dr. Mukesh Sharma,o
Yr:-rlg lrOpV to rnform you that your request for extramural research fund ng of Rs1 0C 000/- .f0. rhe project , 

ite-Ai!_b
f -otoprt" i,LhnrJrh ,ur, *ork"tt i!r.,]u"1@
sh Amogh Rar, Executive Drrector oisi.rgcnan-a rne ouration of this sanct on is IMonths from the date of approval.

Please mention the Grant code (r/sNA/MS/2i ) in afl communications andtransactions related to this artocation. The sanrachana budget crn u" cr.,"rg;J r; toRs. 1,00,000/- under this sanction. we arso request you to share the financiar
utilization details, and the progress reports every mont'h. The information can beupdated in the attached format.

With Best Regard

o Authorizefl Signatory

t - r+U.'

Sa n ralh na Foundation

sf$
a$

Enclosures: As above

www.sanrachna.foundation

$-rl?io-.t, Apororur of R"""ar"h proi".t rifl"d "strd, of uu""in"-indr""d covrD.'l 9 lqG antibodv response in healthi
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o

o

Srrb jec t: A

Registrred Oflice:291"', Ansari Markct,
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Copy of the letter indicating sanction of research project funded by Non-govt' agencyDr. Mandeep

Grewal Dr. Astha AryaDr. Poorvi

# DMG study proposal for rupPort with
Dr.l6 mat€rlals

Dear Investigator,

Thank you for your lnterest ln our products. DMG stands for high quality. lnnovatlon and
scientiflc development ln the field of dentlstry.
we would gladiy support interestlng research projects and studles through materlal
support and shidng'df sclentlflc knowledge. To ensure that we maximise the offer of
sui:port. r/e klndly ask you to Provide us with a short project ProPosal -(insluding
deiiriptlon of the experlments. exPerlmental groups, sample number, methods)'

If you have any questions or need for assistance, please do not hesltate to contact Dr'
Nadine wlttkopf (study request coordinator).

with best regards from DMG
Nadine Wittkopf

Dr. Nadine wlttkopf
Cllnlcal Research
OMG Oental-Materlal Gesellschaft mbH
Fonr +49 (o) 40 84006-224
lvlallto: nwlttkopf@dmq_dental.coma

Studv oroposal

a

Please enter your name,
DR, POORVI SAXENA

Na me

Buslness address Please enter your business address. If the delivery address is
different, please addltionally enter the delivery address.

Buslness address: SGT University, Chandu-Budhera, Gurugram-
Badll Road, Gu rugram( Haryana), 122505

Dellvery address: B-203 lovely home apt. plot 5 sector 5,
dwarka, New Delhl, 11OO7 5.

E-mall addrets Please enter your e-maii address.
poorvi.saxena 1209@9 mall.co m

Title of the study Please enter the title oF your study,
To evaluate the cllnical efflcacy of resln lnnltration technlque
alone or in comblnatlon wlth micro abraslon or ln-offise
bleaching in discoloured teeth wlth mlld to moderate fluorosis

alm ot th€ Btudy Please specify the aim of your study.
1) To evaluate the clinicai efficacy of resln infiltratlon technlque
alone or in combinatlon with micro abraslon and in-office
bleachlnq in adults with mlld to mdderate fluorosls stalns on
permanent maxillary anterior teeth at the end of one m6nth
2) To determlne if fluorosed area of teeth can be successfully
treated wlth resin Infiltration alone or ln comblnatlon with mlcro
abraslon and bleachlng.

Typ€ of the study in-vivo/clinical Reg istr,a r
GT University

Budhera, Gurugiam



77 DVIG
Study proposa! for support rYith

D!,lG materlals

If "other" was chosen as type oF study, please specifyl

Background Please give a short overview of the scientific background of the
stu d y.

a

Patients recruited for Gurgaon and ftajjar Districts which

are fluoride endemic areas. Age of the subjects will be

more than I8 years.

Only the non-pitted fluorosis opacities shall be included for

this purpose, opacities in anterior teerh shall be classified

according to Russell's criteria for differentiating fluoride

and non- fluoridg opacities

Subjects classified /Teeth classified with Dental fluoroiis

score 2 and 3 according to Dean's classification of dental

fluorosis 1942

Study endpolnts Please state the endpoints of the study.

Three calibrated and blind cxaminers will compare the pre

trcatrnent and post treatment imagosusing the VAS scale.

1. lmprovement in appearance

.2. Changes in brown stains or Changes in opaque white

areas

3. Requirements for further treatments

And the data will be analyzed using statistical parameters.

1i

l'

ti

C

Study groups Please specify intervention groups and control groups.

GROUP 1: Mlld (score 2)
Subgrdup A:Resin lnflltratlon (n=5 pauents)
Subgroup B: Mlcro abrasion followed by resin
infiltration(n=5 patlents)

Subgroup C: Micro abrasion and bleaching fol
resin infiltration after 2 weeks(n=5 patients)

GROUP 2: Moderate (score 3)

lowed by

*+:r:
tyBudhera, Gu rugram

I



A.' DMG Study proposal for support with
DmG matsrials

Subgroup A: Resln inflltratlon(n=5 patients)
Subgroup B: Mlcro abrasion foliowed by resln
infi ltration(n=5 patlents)
Subgroup C: Micro abraston and bleaching followed by
resin lnflltration after 2 weeks(n=5 paHents)

Sample slze Please enter sample slze per group, overall sample size and
how sample slze was calculated.
30 patlents

Rcquested materlal if the amount of requlred material is known, please state the
amount herel if the required amount is unknown, we will
assist you with calcu lation.
Amount unknown

Methods/Interventlon Please give a short description oF the methods used and/or
interventlons planned,

METHODOLOGY:

Beginning January20l S,patients with good to moderate oral

hygiene, referred to the Department of Conservative Dentistry

and Endodontics at the SGT Dental College and Research

Institute, Gurugram, Haryanq lndia, would be recmited to the

study. Consent form will be taken from the patients after detailed

explanation of the procedure. After complete dental

examination, oral prophylaxis would be done.

A total of 30 patients with non-pitted fluorosis stains on

maxillary aaterior will be included and classified as mild(n=l5)
and moderate(n- l5). Each grade is subdivided into three groups

as Group A, Group B and Group C. All three treatment

procedureswill be performed under.nrbber dam isolation.

Enamcl micro abrasion will be performed with opalustre kit
from Ultradent aocording to manufaclurer,s instuctions.

Similarly pola office bleaching from SDI and Icon infiltant
from DMG Germany will be used according to manufacturer's

instructions. In cases of sensitivity, at the end of pmcedure,

topical desensitizing agent will be prescribed to the parients.

HP VAS scale: An HP VAS with a 170-mm line marked with
vadous terms describing the improvement will be used. The

scale will be divided into 4 categories: ,.no improvement,,

Ir
I

L
SGT UniversitY
Budhera, Gurugram
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o

o.

conesponded to 0 mm, "slight" corresponded to 0-54 mm,

Photographs will be taken using a digital camera at the same

distance in a room under controlled lighting conditions b6th

before and 24 hour after finalteatment, and at one month.

Three calibrated and blind examiners who did not perform the

procedure will compare the pre ffeatment and post treafnent

images ofvarious experimental groups using the above

mentioned VAS scale.

1. lmprovement In appearance

2. Changes in brown stains or Changes in opaque

white areas

3. Requirements for further treatments

And the data will be a"ralyzed using statistical parameters,

Statistlcal analysts Please describe how sratistical analysis will be
conducted. VISUAL ANALOG SCALE:

O SI,IGFITs4 MODERATE I14

GOOD

170

NO

IMPROVEMENT

Tlmeframe se enter anflcipated start of the study and .n1;ff69[gtrar
of the study. 56T- Univ

Plea
end
January 2018 to Aprtl ZOlB Budhera, G

rsity
rugrarn

"modcrate" conesponded to 55-l l4 mm, and ,.good

improvement" corrcsponded to greatcr than I 14 mm, The

millimeter marks will be removed from the scale, before asking

the patients to rate their results.

After the treatment, the results will be analysed on a Heft-parker

visua[ analog scale (HP VAS) based on:

1. Tooth sensitivity or Gingival problems

2.Improvement in discolouration
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Rcferences You can enter references for the study proposal here,
http ://www.l lsppd.com/article.asp?tssn=0970-
4388;year= 2014lvolu me=32; issue=2; spage= 176; epage= 18
0; au last= G ug nan i

Comments Here is some space for additional comments or lnformation.
This study will be conducted ln SGT UNIVERTSITY Gurugram
Haryana, INDIA, whlch is sltuated ln a fluorosls endemlc
a rea,

f'

*"n,.*r", V
SGT University
Budhera, Gurugram
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